	AGENDA ITEM EXECUTIVE SUMMARY			Agend	Agenda Item number: 5a		
	Title:	Recommendation for Approval of City Parking Lot "T" Closure					
SPP.		and Amplification for the 2024 Plein Air Art Sale					
CITY OF ST. CHARLES ILLINOIS • 1834	Presenter:	Police Chief Keegan					
Meeting: Government Operations Committee Date: June 3, 2024							
Proposed Cost:			Budgeted Amount: \$		Not Budgeted:		
TIF District: Choose an item.							
Executive Summary (if not budgeted, please explain):							
The St. Charles Arts Council is requesting the closure of City Parking Lot T, the R.T.C. Parking Lot across the street from the Baker Memorial Center, for the inaugural Plein Air Art Sale taking place Sunday, August 25 th , 2024. This event is the culmination of the week-long Plein Air Art Sale event taking place all throughout St. Charles for the week of August 19 – August 25, 2024. The parking lot will be closed for the duration of the event, including set-up and take down. Several food trucks, a band, and tables and chairs will be set-up in the lot for this event. To accommodate handicapped parking, several Walnut Street parking spaces will be marked handicapped-only during this event. The applicant has requested temporary electric service and will be responsible for the actual time and material costs expended by the Electric Utility, as well as the electric energy consumption, for the requested temporary service.							
The event volunteers will put in place and remove all barricades from the street once the event is complete.							
In addition, approval of amplification is needed for the event.							
Attachments (please list):							
Recommendation/Suggested Action (briefly explain): Recommendation for approval of City Parking Lot "T" closure and amplification for the 2024 Plain Air							
Recommendation for approval of City Parking Lot "T" closure and amplification for the 2024 Plein Air							

Art Sale.